TOWN OF DURHAM

8 NEWMARKET RD RECEIVED
DURHAM, NH 03824 Town of Durham

www.ci.durham.nh.us

Planning, Assessing
and Zoning

? A
ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT REQUEST PROCEDURE %@ L{f?fb 1
25
MEETINGS: The Zoning Board of Adjustment (ZBA) will meet on the second Tuesday of CQecie ¥
each month in the Council Meeting Room at the Town Hall. \ O

FILING OF APPLICATION: Applications for ZBA are available at the Town Office. The
application must be filed at the Town Office at least 15 days prior to a meeting, along with an

application fee. A notice of the meeting will be published in the Foster's Daily Democrat and a D
similar notice will be sent, by certified mail, to abutters and nearby property owners. The filing

fee will be used to meet these expenses. If the expenses exceed the filing fee, the applicant will

be billed for the difference.

LIST OF ABUTTERS: You must prepare a list of all abutting property owners, have it
verified at the Town Office, and attach it to your application. If you have any difficulty, consult
the Assessor's Office, but THE ACCURACY OF THE LIST IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY. An
"abutter" means any person whose property adjoins or is directly across the street or stream from
the land under consideration. The list of abutters must also include any holders of conservation,
preservation, or agricultural preservation restrictions in accordance with RSA 676:4 (1) (a) of the
New Hampshire Planning and Land Use Regulations.

PLOT PLAN: Applications must be accompanied by plot plans in order to be considered by
the ZBA. Plans should show the location and shape of the subject structure in relation to lot lines
and required setbacks, in addition to location and identification of abutters. Neither the review of
any applications or plans by officials of the Town of Durham, nor any subsequent inspection of
the premises, should be relied upon as an assurance of conformity to legal requirements. The
applicant shall remain fully responsible for complying with all applicable United States, New
Hampshire or Durham laws, ordinances, regulations or conditions.

PRESENTATION AT MEETING: The Petitioner should bring all documentation, which
will assist the Board in understanding the proposal. Do not assume that anything submitted to a
different Town Board will find its way to the ZBA file.

NOTE: Appeals to the Board of Adjustment may be taken by any person aggrieved or by any
officer, department, board, or bureau of the municipality affected by any decision of the
administrative officer. An appeal of Administrative Decision must be filed with the Board no
later than 30 days from the date of the original decision as per the Zoning Board Rules of
Procedure Section D(1)(b).

It is necessary that the applicant or his legal representative attend the meeting held for the review
and consideration of this petition.



Please send this form with Plot Plan and List of Abutters to the Town of Durham, 8
Newmarket Rd., Durham, NH 03824, Attn: Zoning Board of Adjustment.

Appeal for Applicant

State of New Hampshire Strafford, SS
To: Zoning Board of Adjustment, Town of Durham NH 03824

Name of Applicant: Martha Garland

Address: 110Mill Rd Durham, NH Phone # 603-662-6377

Email:

Owner of Property Concerned: Same
(If same as above, write "Same")

Address:; Same
(If same as above, write "Same")
Location of Property: 110 Mill Rd Durham, NH
(Street & Number, Subdivision and Lot number)

Description of Property (Give Tax Map number, length of frontage, side and rear lines
and other pertinent descriptive information) Tax Map #13, Lot #15-1, Road Frontage: 1,133ft

Please see attached for more information

Fill in Section 1, 2, 3 or 4 below as appropriate. Do not fill in more than one section.
This application is not acceptable unless all required statements have been made.
Additional information may be supplied on separate sheets if the space provided is
inadequate.

SECTION 1: APPEAL FROM AN ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION
Appeal must be filed no later than 30 days from the date of the original decision.

Relating to the interpretation and enforcement of the provision of the Zoning Ordinance.

Decision of the enforcement officer to be reviewed:
Number Date

Article Section of the Zoning Ordinance in question.




SECTION 2: APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

** Any Special Exceptions granted shall be valid if exercised within 2 years from the date
of final approval, or as further extended by local ordinance or by the zoning board of
adjustment for good cause, provided that no such variance shall expire within 6 months
after the resolution of a planning application filed in reliance upon the variance.**

Description of proposed use showing justification for a Special Exception as specified in
the Zoning Ordinance Article Section

SECTION 3: APPLICATION FOR EQUITABLE WAIVER

The undersigned hereby requests an Equitable Waiver of Dimensional Requirements as
provided in RSA 674:33-A of the New Hampshire Planning and Land Use Regulations.

Please give a brief description of the situation:

SECTION 4: APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE

STANDARD OF REVIEW: Prior to seeking a variance, the property owner must
have been DENIED a building permit by the Building Inspector or approval by the
Planning Board.

** Any Variances granted shall be valid if exercised within 2 years from the date of final
approval, or as further extended by local ordinance or by the zoning board of adjustment
for good cause, provided that no such variance shall expire within 6 months after the
resolution of a planning application filed in reliance upon the variance.**

A Variance is requested from Article  175-30 Section D-3D of the Zoning
Ordinance to permit

The dwelling to be enlarged in order to have a bedroom on the first floor and more in-line with the surrounding

properties living space.




The New Hampshire Legislature has declared that each of the following conditions must

be found in order for a variance to be legally granted. Please answer the following

questions in support of the variance request either on this form or on a separate sheet of

paper.

1. No decrease in value of surrounding properties would be suffered because:

The existing structure is in disrepair, visibly unappealing and of significant low value. By replacing the existing structure with a
new structure, the property value will increase and have no negative impact on the surrounding property values, which have
greater value.

2. Granting the variance would not be contrary to the public interest because:
The purpose of the restriction is to limit impacts to the wetlands. The proposed enlargement of the structure will not be located

any closer to the wetland.

Current law requires the existence of unnecessary hardship for the granting of any
variance, whether that is for a use not allowed in a particular zone or a deviation from a
dimensional requirement.

3(A). Owing to special conditions of the property that distinguish it from other
properties in the area, denial of the variance would result in unnecessary hardship
because:
a. no fair and substantial relationship exists between the general public purpose
of the ordinance provision and the specific application of that provision to the
property because:

The home was originally built in 1846 and the proposed plan intends to reuse its existing rock foundation to avoid
Unnecessary disturbance. Since the proposed enlargement will not further impact the wetland, there 110 fair and
substantial relationship between the purpose of the restriction and its public purpose.

and

b. the proposed use is a reasonable one because:
Single family homes are expressly permitted in this zoning district and denying this variance would be an unnecessary
hardship for a senior member of the community because the modernized house design will help avoid stairs and not change
the existing slop toward the wetland,

3(B). Owing to special conditions of the property that distinguishes it from other
properties in the area, the property cannot be reasonably used in strict conformance
with the ordinance, and a variance is therefore necessary to enable a reasonable use of
it.




4. By granting the variance substantial justice would be done because:

Substantial justice balances the private loss of the landowner against the intended public gain. In this case, the applicant
stands to suffer a loss with no gain by the public which would be unjust.

5. The use will not be contrary to the spirit and intent of the ordinance because:

The spiritual intent of the ordinance is to protect wetlands not previously protected. The proposed expansion poses no
further impact to wetlands and therefore is not contrary to the spirit and intent of the ordinance.
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NEW HOUSE TO BE BUILT IN DURHAM, NH
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COovE: 5. SEISMIC 4. THE OVNER AND CONTRACTOR SHALL HOLD HARMLESS THE DESIGNER FROM AND AGAINGT ALL m .m
. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL FOLLOW LOCAL STATE BULDING CODE, HANJFAGTURES' A DESIGN CATEGORY (AHL (A-E, R3012.2), (C FOR MOST OF SOUTH AND CLAIMS, DAMAGES, LOSSES AND EXPENSES (INCLUDING LEGAL FEES) ARISING OUT OF OR w = ma
SPECIFIGATIONS, AND WELL KNOWN INDUSTRY STANDARDS. IF ANY GUESTIONS SHALL ARISE, THE CENTRAL NH AND B FOR MAJ RESULTING FROM THE PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK BY THE CONTRACTOR. iz m..mw
DESIGNER OR ENGINEER ON RECORD SHALL BE CONTACTED. 5. DAMAGE: 5. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOULD BE READ OR CALCULATED AND NEVER SCALED.
2. INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE 2004 (IRG 2009) AND THE REFERENCED STANDARDS A WEATHERING: SEVERE (CONCRETE) (R3012(3)) 6. ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS MUST BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD BY THE CONTRACTOR.
INCLUDED THEREIK. AHJ = AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. B. TERMITE INFESTATION PROBABILITY:  SLIGHT (NORTHERN N, ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE DESIGHER OR STRUGTURAL REVISIONS
A. NMBER OF LNITS, 1 _tor2 MODERATE (SOUTHERN NH), HEAVY (MA) ENGINEER BEFORE PROCEEDING.
B. NMBER OF STORIES: —2_(MAX.3) 7. DESIGN FROST DEPTH OF __4 _FEET BELOW FINISHED GRADE (#' 15 TYPICAL VERIFY AS 7. 1N THE EVENT OF A CONFLICT BETHEEN PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND DETAILS, THE DESISNER
NEEDED WITH AH) OR STRUCTURAL ENSINEER SHALL BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY FOR CONSULTATION. IF
DESISN LOADS: £. WINTER DESIGH TEMP: N4 O DEG. T, MA 10 DES. . (PER 30120) CONDITIONS AT THE SITE ARE DIFFERENT THAN SHOHIN, THE DESIGNER OR STRUGTURAL
I UNIFORM FLOOR LIVE LOAD (NONBEDROGH): 4. FLOOD HAZARD (AHI: _NG_ SHALL BE NOTIFIED BEFORE ANY WORK IS PROCEEDED WITH.
A. NON -BEDROOM A0PSF EENERAL NOTES: 8. ALTERNATIVE DESIGN ASSUMES NO LIABILITY AS A RESULT OF ANY CHANSES OR NON
5 setRGoM S0P CONFORMANCE WITH THESE PLANS EXCEPT UPON THE WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE DESISNER OR
5 oo | THESE DRAWINGS REPRESENT AN OVERALL DESIGN CONCEPT. THEY ARE PREPARED WITH THE ENshER oN RECORD,
: 2003 ARRANGEMENT
2. INFORM FLOGR DEAD LOAD:  10PSe INTENT TO DEMONSTRATE THE OVERALL DESISN AND METHODS OF ASSEMBLY TO 9. ALTERNATIVE DESIGN ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT AN ACCEPTABLE fe-ood
5 Rmoor LOAD (AU THE VARICHS COMPOIENTS. THE DRANISE D0 IO BOOATE EXTRISHE DTS, TE PROGRAM OF TESTING AND INSPECTION AS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER ON RECORD. FEB 2018
s #en CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE REVIEWED THESE PLANS, SEEN THE SUBLEGT PROPERTY, AND BE
A GROUND SNOW LOAD: 55 PSF (TOWN, STATE SPECGIFIC) CAPABLE OF EXECUTING THE TETAL WORI AS HECESEARY TO ACHEVE THE INTEMDED RESILT, IOREPRODUCTION OF DESIGNER PLANS AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SHOP DRAMINGS 15 NOT SHEET | OF B
4. WIND DESISN: IN A MANNER CONSISTENT WITH GUALITY WORKMANSHIP IITHIN THE RESION. il bl
A EXPOSURE CATEGORY _B_ (A-D, RBOI214) (B 15 NORMAL) 2. ALL HORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE NATIONAL STATE AND B Secies, TERMLS, NRES, SETICLS, OF MOTERUS SHOREL ANIHOR TOTED. SN AT LA,
B. HIND S5PEED ZONE (AR 0C. {40 - 120, MOST OF NORTHERN AND WESTERN LOCAL CODES, REGULATIONS AND FHANVA MPS. SEGHEA, Ob ELEVATIEN SUAL AP B ALL QIRERCSRALAN Losamone I eso e
NH AND WESTERN MA=90, CENTRAL AND SOUTH NH AND MA = 100, NH e
Sﬁ.qmomdzz&moci T AP £00 AND LA & b Sooiz) 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AT SITE BEFORE BESINNING 12.THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SHORING AND BRACING REGUIRED DURING
AR B piln R Fetied CONSTRUCTION, ANY DISCREPANGIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO ALTERNATIVE DESIGNS INC. FOR CONSTRUCTION. TEMPORARY SUPPORTS REGUIRED FOR STABILITY DURING ALL. INTERMEDIATE
STIFICATION AND OR CORRECTION BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH HORK. STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REMOVED AFTER CONSTRUCTION AND ARE THE

RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.




FORNDATIONS: 7

. FOUNDATIONS CONSIST OF CONTINIOUS FOOTINGS ASSUMED TO BEAR ON GOMPAGTED 1. N0 BARS: SHALL BE CUT OR OMITTED IN THE FIELD BECAUSE OF SLEEVES, DUCT OPENINGS, OR 4. ALL ROOF TRUSGES SHALL BE DESISH FOR THE FOLLONING UNFORM LOADS HITH SU2'0R
STRUCTURAL FILL PLACED ON UNDISTURBED NATURAL SOIL HAVING AN ASSUMED ALLOWABLE RECESEES. BARS MAT BE MOVED ASIDE NITHOUT GHANGE 1N LEVEL WITH THE PRIOR U2 MAX BEARING. COORDINATE TRUSS BEARING WITH BEARING AL FRAMING HIDTH:

BEARING PRESSURE OF 2500 PSF (T0 BE VERIFIED BY BULDER)., IF THE SOIL AT BEARING APPROVAL OF STRUGTURAL ENGINEER. A SHOWLIVE LOAD: 6ROIND SHOW LOAD X 07=_XX_ PSF

DEPTH IS DISTURBED OR THE ACTUAL ALLOWABLE BEARING PRESSURE IS LESS THAN 2500 PSF, 12, ANGHOR, BOLT MATERIAL SHALL CONFORM T0 ASTH A6, A3D1, OR BETTER, AHD MEET IRC B. BOTTOM CHORD LIVE LOAD (ATTIC): 20 PSF |

THEN A GUALIFIED GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER SHALL BE CONSULTED. 2009 CODE.

2. UNLESS GTHERWISE NOTED, FOOTINGS SHALL BE CENTERED UNDER SUPPORTED MEMBERS. £ TR CHORD, DEAD LEAD; L Alternative

3. THE BOTTOM PERIMETER FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE DESIGN FROST DEPTH BELOW FINISHED .

GRADE. | HORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICAN WOOD CONGIL, ANSUAFIPA, P- BOTIOH CHORD DEAD LOAD: loFsF ;Umm_mzw Inc.
4. THE BOTTOM 3 INCHES OF FOOTING EXCAVATIONS SHALL BE FINISHED BY HAND SHOVEL. "HATIONAL DESISN SPECIFICATION FOR HOGD CONSTRUCTION 2012 (NDS* INCLUDING % TR0 UL BE TESENED: FOR ANV AHCER RN SHOML LOVONG SR VL A8 T vevewalidesigns.
5. FINISH EXTERIOR GRADE SHALL BE AT LEAST B" BELOW TOP OF FGUNDATION WALL. "DESIGN VALLES FOR HOOD CONSTRUCTIGH', NATIONAL FOREST PROTECTION ASSOCIATION. DRIFIED VALLEY SNOW LOADING CONDITIONS, AND HIND LOADING AS SPECIFIED N THE idential/C ;
6. PLACE BAGKFILL SIMILTANEOUSLY ON BOTH SIDES OF WALLS TO THE GRADES INDICATED., 2. ALL LIMBER SHALL BE NEW AND STRAIGHT AS DESCRIBED IN "STANDARD GRADING RILES FOR. FROECT BUILDING CODE. Design
7. UNBRAGEDANBALANGED FOUNDATION WHALLS: MAXIMUM UNBALANGED FILL: 24" LunMBER" BY LUMBER MANFAGTURERS ASSOGIATION. 6. PRE-ENGINEERED) ROOF TRUSSES TO BE APPROVED BY THE STRICTIRAL ENGINEER. TRIES SHoP 94 0ld Granite Street

WITHOUT DESIGN/ENGINEER INPUT/APPROVAL. (EXAMPLESARAGE SLAB ON GRADE WHERE 3. NEA HOOD FOR STRUGTURAL USE SHALL HAVE A MOISTURE CONTENT A SPECIFIED N THE DRAVINGS SHALL BE DESIGNED, STAMPED, AND SUBMITTED B A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL Manchester, NH 03101

BACKFILL WILL BE MORE THAN 24' BELON TOP OF SLAB) (SEE R404..2) (ENGINEER DESIGN "NATIONAL DESISN SPECIFIGATION FOR HOOD CONSTRUGTION." ENGINEER, GUALIFIED TO PERFORM THE WORK. IN THE STATE HHERE THE PRO.ECT 16 LOCATED. phone: (603) 6454388

REGUIRED HHEN 2487 4. HOOD CONSTRUCTION SHALL GONFORM TO BG 200 CHAPTER 23 AND SECTION 2508 BT UL HEER AL LOAGIS ORI, A L Rt FoR BALH TR Ak fax: (600) 645-6010
B, WE RECOMMEND THAT WALKOUT AND KNEEWALL STYLE BASEMENTS BE REVIBWED. (IE. “CONVENTIONAL LIGHT -FRAME CONSTRUCTION.” TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT LATERAL TRUSS RESTRAINT LATOUT AND DETAILS,

FHENEVER PERIMETER FOUNDATION WALLS ARE NOT FULL HEIGHT). 5. FRAMING FOR HALLS AND JOISTS SHALL BE SPRUCEPINE -FIR NO. I/NO. 2 OR BETTER. 1 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LECATION OF ALL VENTS, STACKS, RISERS, LRADS, B2,

FROVIDE FORMAORK. FOR ALL FOOTINGS, HALLS, AND PIERS, EARTH FORMED FOUNDATIONS ARE UNLESS NOTED OTHERAISE, DIMENSIONAL LUMBER REPRESENTS NOMINAL SIZES, BEFORE TRUSGES ARE FIXED IN FLACE.

NOT ALLOVED. 6. SHEATHING PANELS SHALL BE MARKED HITH THE AMERIGAN PLYNOOD ASSOGIATION (APA) B, ALL TRISSES, SHALL HAYE HIRRIGANE CLIFS ISTALLED AT EAGH END GF EAGH TRUSG N GRUER: T0 g 2
10508 SOIL SHALL HAVE 3/4 * MAXIMIM AGGREGATE MITHIN 12° OF SLAB ON GRADE TRADEMARK AHD SHALL MEET THE LATEST US PRODUCT STANDARD P | OR APA PR -108 pnityiindy 233455
II. ANCHOR BOLTS: 1/2" X 9" (MIN. T" EMBEDMENT) 0 4' OC AND BETWEEN 6-12" OF EACH PERFORMANCE STANDARDS, 4. ALL TRIEG TO TRUSE CONNECTION DESISNS ARE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANJFACTURER. M. 5

END. (R40B16) oML WAL SHEATHING EAREL S SUN L BE NOMMAL: 1* THCK: . APA RATEY] . INLESS 10.ALL TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING (INDIVIDUAL AND OVERALL) 15 THE : m,
12.DAMP PROOFINELWATS REGUIRED BELOW GRADE WHEN INTERIOR SPACE IS CREATED (PER OTHERAISE NOTED, FASTEN WITH 8D COMHON NALL SPACED AT 6 O AT PANEL PERIMETER dalatbptilostiinbio Doyt il Aty ahid o Sy AT SN @W g

R40B) SIPPORTED BOGRS AD [ 0 AT HIERIOR. MIERHEDIAIE SUPPORTS RALD)1 sy ML DETAILS) SHALL BE GHORN ON TRUSS DESIGN DRAWNGS AND TRUSS ERECTION DRANINGS. § m s
1B.HATERPROOFING REGUIRED IHEN INTERIOR SPACE GREATED AND HIGH HATER TABLE OR FASTENER PENETRATION. LAY WALL WITH REGUIREMENTS OF IRG 604, 2385839

OTHER CONDITIONS. (PER R406) 8. ALL ROOF SHEATHING PANELS SHALL B’ THICK UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, G -D EXTERIOR e mmhmwm m,w

p— SRADE, APA RATED EXPOSURE | MEETING DOG P51 OR PS2. FASTEN HITH 80 COMMON : e

) NAILS SPACED AT 6 OC AT PANEL PERIMETER SUPPORTED EDGES AND 67 OC. AT INTERIOR .~ CONGRETE, MASGHE, HOPRIAL TGN LS HOT ORI

. CONCRETE SHALL BE A MIX DESISNED FOR ULTIMATE STRENSTH IN AGCORDANCE WITH ACI INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS (FIELD), | 35 MM, FAGTENER, PERETRATION, LAY FOOF SHEATHING 2. MAGONRY CONSTRUCTICN SHALL CONFORM TO BUILDING CODE REGUREMENTS FOR MASCHRY
2111 O AGHIEVE THE DESIRED COMPRESSIVE STRENSTH. STANDARD MINMM 3,000 PSi HITH LONS DINENSION FERFENDICULAR. 10 SUPPORT MEMBERS. STRICTURES (ACH SB0/ASCE 5/THS 402)

FOR FOOTINGS AND INTERIOR FLOOR, 3500 PS| FOR HALLS AND GARAGE SLAB. (R4022) 4. HOOD TO STEEL AND HOOD TO NODD BOLTED COMEGTORS SHALL BE MADE HITH AGTH 3. SPECIFIED MASOMRY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH, FM = 1500PSL.

2. CONCRETE SHALL NOT BE GAST IN HATER OR ON FROZEN GROUND, CONCRETE SHALL NOT BE AS0T BOLTS HITH FLAT RAGHERS, BOLT HOLES IN HOOD SHALL BE (" LARGER THAN THE BOLT, 4. HOLLOW LOAD BEARING CMJ SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING PROPERTIES: ASTM CAO, TYFE |,

EXPOSED TO WATER (IE. RAIN) URING SETTING PERIOD. 00D NAILERS SHALL BE FASTENED WITH 37 DIA, BOLTS STAGGERED AT 20° 0 HLESS GRADE -1 (NORMAL HEWGHT) WITH A MINMIM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH GF 2000 P8I
3. CONCRETE FLOORS SHALL BE PLACED OVER MIK. 4° THICK POROUS LATER (SUCH AS CRUSHED ity ACLORDING TO ASTH €140, OVEN DRY WEIGHT OVER 125PGF AND HMAXIMIM MOISTIRE

STONE) WITH DRAINASE AND APPROVED VAPOR BARRIER. (R405.2.3) 0, FASTENNG SCHEDILE (SEE ALSO REC2 ABSCRPTION OF IBPCF.

4. TOP OF FOUNDATION HALLS AND SLABS SHALL BE SMOOTH AND LEVEL. 1. PLATE TO STUD, DIRECT, 2 - 16D 5, MORTAR SHALL BE ASTM GZ10, TYPE 5 WITH 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF

5. HO PIPE SREATER THAN 4 DIAMETER HITH APPROPRIATE SLEEVE SHALL PASS THROUGH CONCRETE 117U 70 FLATE, TOERALLS 4 - 80 2000PSi. MiX MORTAR MATERIALS TO PRODUGE MORTAR GUBES HAVING A 2000751
WITHOUT ENGINEER APPROVAL. PIPE SLEEVES SHALL BE PROVIDED AND SPACED A MINMM 3. HOOD IN CONTACT AITH SO, MOISTURE, HEATHER, CONGRETE, OR MASONRY SHALL BE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANGE NITH COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH TEST
THREE DIAMETERS APART. PRESSURE TREATED SOUTHERN PINE NO. 2, OR BETTER AND APPROVED FOR THE APPLICATION. ASTH G0

6. KEYS SHALL BE 2°X4", NITH BEVELED SIDES, INLESS OTHERNISE NOTED 4. BRACING: THE PERMANENT LATERAL ERAGING STSTEM INGLUDES FLYHOOD, WALL AND ROOF 6. GROUT SHALL BE ASTM CAT6, FINE GROUT WITH MINIMM 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE

. CONSTRUCTION JOINTS SHALL BE FORMED MITH A KEY, AND REINFORCING SHALL BE LAPPED TO SHEATHING HITH FASTENING AND LATOUT AS DEFINED BY: SEGTION 602. CONTRACTOR SHALL STRENSTH OF 2000FS!.

DEVELOP THE FULL TENSION CAPACITY OF THE (SHALLER) BAR. PROVIDE TEMPORART BRACING &S REGUIRED 70 LATERALLY SUPPORT THE STRICTIRE DR 1. VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL DEFORMED RENFORCEMENT SHALL BE ASTH ASI5 6R 60 AND
8. EXPOSED CONCRETE SHALL BE RUBBED IMVEDIATELY AFTER REMOVAL OF FORMS AND SNAP CONTRICTION HORIZONTAL JOINT REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE ASTH AB2, GALVANIZED ACCORDING TO

TESREOVED T H ML 15. ENGINEERED LUMBER (LVL, ETC.) SHALL MATCH MANIFAGTURER AND SERIES LISTED OR ASTH Ab4l CLAGG | AS SPECIFIED.
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. RENFORGINS STEEL SALL B YER STEEL DA, FREE FROM LooaE RiSr At S0ALE, AT A rﬂmﬂvwama_z;mﬁmmuamam%m.amii.mgg%%x»g Mq ﬁmﬁgg%ﬁnﬁﬂmﬁﬁm%é.
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3, STANDARD MINMM VERTICAL FONDATION WALL REINFORCING FOR COMMON CONDITIONS: R s 4a% Sl 8 PR LB PRSI O LA %§§E<§ﬂﬁh%ﬁmﬁgﬁ w mm
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%ﬁmﬂﬁﬁ%m%gg e DESIGN STANDARDS FOR METAL PLATE CONNECTED HOGD TRUSS CONSTRUCTION" B. ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE INDER STAIRS REGUIRES MIN, * 6YPSUM (R302.1)

€. FIREBLOCKING |5 REGUIRED To ISOLATE EAGH FLOOR LEVEL. 2X BLOGKING AND *

4. FLATHORK: WELDED WIRE FABRIC (WAF 6'X6" X NO, 10) RECOMMENDED N ALL 2. THE MANFAGTIRER OF THE PRE -ENGINEERED TRUSSES SHALL BE A TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE GTPSM AND FIBERELASSMINERAL WOOL IFF SECURE ARE ALL ACGEPTABLE
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GENERAL NOTE: EXISTING FOUNDATION INFORMATION PROVIDED BY
OWNER; ALTERNATIVE DESIGNSS INC 1S NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
ERRORS OR DEVIATIONS FROM ACTUAL CONDITIONS. 6C. 1S TO
VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION FOR
ACCURACT AND SHALL CONSULT WITH AD.l. ABOUT ANT
DISCREPENCIES THAT MAY CAUSE ISSUE WITH THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN.
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DESIGN LOADS X
GENERAL NOTES

LIVE LOAD AT LIVING SPACES: 40 PSE

A. 2XI2 RIDGE BOARD LIVE LOAD AT SLEEPING SPACES: 30 PSF

L B" CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL WITH |-2X6 PRESSURE TREATED GROUND SNOW LOAD: ______ S5 PSE
B, »Wr_o %mnwx_._‘w ,.mm%_aru_rzmwwn.immz_mmmmuu._me SILL PLATE W SILL SEALER: ANCHOR BOLTS @ 4-0" 0. (TYFICAL) |
YHOOD SHEA 5 APER, 8 235% ASPHALT F SoR, o |
SHINGLES W/ ICE SHIELD AT RAFTER TAILS AND VALLEYS. R SHCOHCRETE:SLAB: SVERfraLeT) AETECIORAEL FRAMER TO INSTALL DOUBLE FLOOR JOISTS UNDER PARTITION

C. 2x6 COLLAR TIES AT 32" O/C (TTPICAL) L. & " CONCRETE FROST HALL TO BE 48" MIN. BELOW FINISHED GRADE HALLS PARALLEL TO JOIST DIRECTION. Alternative

D. 2XB CEILING JOISTS AT I6" O/C WITH R-38 FIBERGLASS M. 1'-4" X 8" CONTINUOUS CONCRETE FOOTING (TYPICAL) PROVIDE (X4 CROSS BRIDGING AT MID POINT OF SPAN OR —Ummmmﬂw Inc.
BATT INSULATION (TYPICAL) B-0" O.6. MAXIMM IN ALL FLOORS. .
N, 4-2XI0 BUILT-UP BEAM OVER 3 /2" DIAM, STEEL LALLY COLUMN www.alidesigns.us
E. METAL DRIP EDGE, IX4 PINE BLOCKING (SUB-FASCIA) IXB WITH TOP AND BOTTOM END PLATES, OVER 24"X24"X12" CONCRETE FOOTINGS. WHERE PREENGINEERED FLOOR OR ROOF TRUSSES ARE USED, idential/C ial
it i e e el R 0 P i TRUSS MANIFACTURER MUST PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS HICH Design
SOFFIT WITH 2° CONTINUOUS LOUVERED VENTS (TYPICAL) Q. 1X3 STRAPPING AT 16" O/C ¢ I/2" 6TP. BD. (TYPICAL) oF 1 ENGINEER. (N STATE IN MHICH o 94 Old Granite Street
F. 2X6 STUDS 16" 0/, R-2| FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION P. 3-2XI2 STAIR STRINGERS IS TO BE PERFORMED. Manchester, NH 03101
STAIR CODE IN BETWEEN, 1/2* PLYWOOD SHEATHING & EXTERIOR SIDING W/ hone: (603) 6454388
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